Share Award Schemes. Accordingly, such 3,556,000 Shares shall not be voted at the SGM. In

accordance with the scheme rules of the Share Award Schemes, the Board has instructed the

trustee of the Share Award Schemes not to accept the Offer.

– 4 –

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below shows the Company’s existing shareholding structure and the

shareholding structure immediately after completion of the Offer, assuming that (i) all the

Qualifying Shareholders will accept the Offer in full (and taking into account the fact that each

of Mr. Wong, Ms. Lin, the Undertaking Directors, Ms. Qu Wanfei and Ms. Tang Yan has

irrevocably undertaken to the Company that he or she will not, and will procure the holders of

Shares whose Shares he or she is deemed to be interested in by virtue of Part XV of the SFO

(including Target Success) not to, accept the Offer); and (ii) no additional Shares will be

issued from the Latest Practicable Date up to and including the date of completion of the

Offer:

Name of Shareholder

As at the

Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after

completion of the Offer

Number of

Shares

Approx.

%

Number of

Shares

Approx.

%

Wong Concert Party Group

Target Success (Note 1) 1,200,958,799 53.78 1,200,958,799 63.77

Mr. Wong (Note 2) 37,300,000 1.67 37,300,000 1.98

Ms. Lin (Note 3) 9,160,382 0.41 9,160,382 0.49

Mr. Lin (Note 4) 3,898,719 0.17 3,898,719 0.21

Ms. Qu Wanfei (Note 5) 150,000 0.01 150,000 0.01

Sub-total 1,251,467,900 56.04 1,251,467,900 66.45

Undertaking Directors (apart from

Mr. Lin) and Ms. Tang Yan

Mr. Shi Chi (Note 6) 26,000,000 1.16 26,000,000 1.38

Ms. Tang Yan (Note 7) 20,336,000 0.91 20,336,000 1.08

Mr. Lam Shing Choi, Eric (Note 8) 3,000,000 0.13 3,000,000 0.16

Mr. Wu Qinan (Note 9) 3,000,000 0.13 3,000,000 0.16

Mr. Li Weibin (Note 10) 1,000,000 0.04 1,000,000 0.05

Sub-total 53,336,000 2.39 53,336,000 2.83

Trustee of the 2020 Share Award

Scheme 500,000 0.02 500,000 0.03

Trustee of the 2024 Share Award

Scheme 3,056,000 0.14 3,056,000 0.16

Company and its concert parties

(Note 11) 1,307,359,900 58.54 1,307,359,900 69.42

Independent Shareholders 924,907,520 41.41 574,907,520 30.53

Total 2,233,267,420 100.00 1,883,267,420 100.00

– 5 –

Notes:

1. 1,200,958,799 Shares are held by Target Success in its capacity as trustee of the Skysource Unit Trust

in which all of the units and issued shares of Target Success are held by Mr. Wong. As such, Mr. Wong

is deemed to be interested in those 1,200,958,799 Shares.

2. Mr. Wong is interested in 1,247,419,181 Shares, which comprise 37,300,000 Shares held by himself, the

deemed interests in 1,200,958,799 Shares held by Target Success and the deemed interests in 9,160,382

Shares held by his spouse, Ms. Lin.

3. Ms. Lin is an executive Director of the Company and the spouse of Mr. Wong. Accordingly, Ms. Lin is